PAGE  .  1February 21,2014-REV.04
2EZ6.8~2EZ51
FEATURES
• Low inductance
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability
Classification 94V-O
• High temperature soldering : 260°C /10 seconds at terminals
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directive

1.
0(
25
.4
)M
IN
.
PAGE  .  2February 21,2014-REV.04
2EZ6.8~2EZ51
Part Number
Nominal Zener Vo ltage Maximum Zener Impedance Leakage Current
Marking Code
V Z @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @VR
Nom. V Min. V Max. V  mA  mA uA V
2.0 Watt ZENER
2EZ6.8 6.8 6.46 7.14 2 73.5 700 1 5 4 2EZ6.8
2EZ7.5 7.5 7.13 7.88 2 66.5 700 0.5 5 5 2EZ7.5
2EZ8.2 8.2 7.79 8.61 2 61 700 0.5 5 6 2EZ8.2
2EZ8.7 8.7 8.27 9.14 2 58 700 0.5 4 6.6 2EZ8.7
2EZ9.1 9.1 8.65 9.56 3 55 700 0.5 3 7 2EZ9.1
2EZ10 10 9.5 10.5 4 50 700 0.25 3 7.6 2EZ10
2EZ11 11 10.45 11.55 4 45.5 700 0.25 1 8.4 2EZ11
2EZ12 12 11.4 12.6 5 41.5 700 0.25 1 9.1 2EZ12
2EZ13 13 12.35 13.65 5 38.5 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 2EZ13